

City of Sunnyvale

Notice and Agenda - Revised

City Council

Tuesday, April 4, 2017	5:30 PM	West Conference Room, City Hall, 456 W.
		Olive Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Special Meeting: Closed Session

TELECONFERENCE NOTICE

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953(b), this City Council meeting will include teleconference participation by Vice Mayor Gustav Larsson from Staybridge Suites Alpharetta North Point, 3980 North Point Parkway, Room 116, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30005. This Notice and Agenda will be posted at the teleconference location. Public comment from this address shall be allowed pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.3.

1 Call to Order in the West Conference Room

2 Roll Call

3 Public Comment

The public may provide comments regarding the Closed Session item(s) just prior to the Council beginning the Closed Session. Closed Sessions are not open to the public.

4 Convene to Closed Session

17-0406Closed Session held pursuant to California Government Code
Section 54957.6: CONFERENCE WITH LABOR
NEGOTIATORS
Agency designated representatives: Deanna J. Santana, City
Manager; Teri Silva, Director of Human Resources
Employee organization: Sunnyvale Employee Association
(SEA)

5 Adjourn Special Meeting

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 730-7483. Notification of 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 CFR 35.160 (b) (1))